

Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.

Regd. Office: "Baid House", 2nd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 Ph:9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.balfc.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Date: August 21, 2019

To, BSE Ltd., 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Update on ongoing arrangement among Jaisukh Developers Pvt. Ltd. and Skyview Tie up Pvt. Ltd. with Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd. and their respective members and Creditors.

Ref: Scrip Code: 511724

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation with our letter dated August 05, 2019 and in consonance with the captioned, we wish to inform you that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Jaipur has approved the Scheme of Arrangement among Jaisukh Developers Private Limited and Skyview Tie up Private Limited with Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd. and their respective members and Creditors under sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. The relevant intimations and compliances will be done in due course as and when certified copy of the Order of the Hon'ble NCLT is received.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

FOR BAID LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

For Baid Leasing And Finance Co. Ltd.

Company Secret

CS NAMRATA SAJNANI (COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER) FCS-10030